England Masters’ Trial Information for the International Season 2023.

The initial trial dates for England Masters’ age groups are outlined in the chart below. Players may be recommended by their Area but anyone who does not represent an area can apply for a trial by contacting the EH Lead for their age group. 

For more information on International Masters’ please contact masters@englandhockey.co.uk

	Squad
	Women
	Venue
	Notes

	035
	27/11 & 29/01 & 26/02
	tbc
	All Areas

	040
	27/11 & 26/02 & 12/03 & 23/04
	TBD
	All Areas

	045
	27/11 & 04/12 & 22/01 & 26/02 & 12/03 & 23/04
	TBD
	All Areas

	050
	27/11 & 04/12 & 22/01 & 26/02 & 12/03 & 23/04
	TBD
	All Areas

	055
	04/12 & 22/01
	Warwick School
	All Areas

	060
	06/11 & 4/12 & 22/01
	Hampton in Arden HC
	All Areas

	065
	20/11 & 11/12 & 29/01
	Hampton in Arden HC
	All Areas

	070
	20/11 & 15/01 & 26/02
	Hampton in Arden HC
	All Areas



	Squad
	Men
	Venue
	

	035
	04/12 & 22/01 & 29/01
	Worcester International Hockey Centre
	

	040
	06/11 & 27/11 & 08/01
	Solihull School
	All Areas

	045
	06/11 & 27/11
	TBD
	6th North 27th South

	050/055/060
	22/01 
	Bilton Grange Rugby 
	NW/NEY/M/E

	050/055/060
	19/02
	Bradfield College
	SE/SC/L/W

	050/055/060
	12/03 & 23/04
	Bilton Grange Rugby
	Final Trials

	065
	27/11 & 11/12 & 08/01 
	17th at Worcester Int Centre
	

	070
	23/11 & 18/01
	Olton HC
	All Areas

	075
	26/10 & 16/11
	Reading HC / Telford HC
	All areas

	080
	10/01 & 09/02
	Olton and West Warks HC
	All Areas



To register for a trial, or if you would like further information, please contact the EH Lead for your group.
Women’s Contacts:
Sharon Boccaccini – Sharon.boccaccini@icloud.com  035s 
Deb Wilkes - wilkesdeb@gmail.com    040/045/050s
Helen Anton – helenanton07@gmail.com 055s. (Interim)
Peter Malkin – jpmalkin@outlook.com 060s
Sara Walker - sarawalker16@gmail.com 065s/070s

Men’s Contacts:
Shaun Dewing – sdewing67@gogglemail.com 035s
Steph Port. - steph.port1201@gmail.com 040s
Andrew Taylor – andy45masters@gmail.com 045s
George Johnson - george@georgejohnson.co.uk 050/055/060s
Imtiaz Sheikh - sheikhi@macmillansheikh.com 065s
Ben Rea – benrea24@gmail.com 070s
Steve Floyd – masters@englandhockey.co.uk 075s
David Wright – dwright@dircon.co.uk 080s
